STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY DECEMBER 4, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	
ORDINANCES ~ FIRST READ	INGS:

1. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PY 2024 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ACTION PLAN, THE 5 YEAR DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ACTION PLAN, THE 5 YEAR CONSOLIDATED PLAN UPDATE AND ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE UPDATE FOR 2024, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT THE PY 2024 ACTION PLAN TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

2. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2023-88 IN PERTINENT PART, WHICH AUTHORIZED THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE STATE OF OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY, AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, THE 2023 COMMUNITY HOUSING IMPACT & PRESERVATION (CHIP) FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

3. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND, IF OFFERED, ACCEPT AND ENTER INTO A WATER SUPPLY REVOLVING LOAN ACCOUNT (WSRLA) AGREEMENT THROUGH THE OHIO EPA FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF LEAD SERVICE LINES AND GALVANIZED SERVICE LINES (PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SIDES) IN THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

4. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF LEAD SERVICE AND GALVANIZED SERVICE LINES (PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SIDES) IN THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

5. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 192, EARNED INCOME TAX, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

6. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-73, TO ADDRESS THE THREE PER CENT (3%) COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT (COLA) FOR 2024, FOR CERTAIN NON-BARGAINING CLASSIFIED AND UNCLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

7. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2019-94 TO ESTABLISH COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN POSITIONS CREATED BY THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE ELYRIA POLICE PATROLMAN'S ASSOCIATION (EPPA), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

9. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE, TO ADJUST THE WAGES OF THE ELYRIA POLICE PATROLMAN'S ASSOCIATION (E.P.P.A.), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE ELYRIA FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE (FOP), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

11. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE, TO ADJUST THE WAGES OF THE ELYRIA FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE (F.O.P.), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

12. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 165.33(a) OF THE ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCES, IN PERTINENT PART, TO CREATE AND ASSIGN PAYGRADE "D 72 A" AS AN ALTERNATIVE PAYGRADE FOR THE POSITION OF POLICE CHIEF, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

13. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE "SALARY ORDINANCE", TO REFLECT CREATION OF PAYGRADE "D 72 A" ON THE SALARY STRUCTURE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.